Panin! CREAMY CANADIAN FROZEN YOGURT™

**Privacy Policy** 

Last Updated: July 31, 2024

# Introduction

Welcome to CCSwirls ("we", "our", "us"). We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you visit our website, **www.CCSWIRLS.CA**, or use our services.

# **1. Information We Collect**

We may collect the following types of information:

### a. Personal Information

When you interact with us, we may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and postal address. This information is provided by you when you register on our site, place an order, subscribe to our newsletter, or fill out a form.

### b. Non-Personal Information

We may collect non-personal information about your visit to our website. This includes your IP address, browser type, referring/exit pages, and operating system. This information helps us improve our website and services.

### 2. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for various purposes, including:

- To process transactions and provide services you request
- To personalize your experience on our website
- To improve our website and services based on your feedback
- To send periodic emails regarding your order or other products and services
- To administer contests, promotions, surveys, or other site features

## 3. How We Protect Your Information



We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. Your personal information is contained behind protected networks and is only accessible by a limited number of persons who have special access rights to such systems and are required to keep the information confidential. All sensitive/credit information you supply is encrypted via Secure Socket Layer (SSL) technology.

# 4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer to outside parties your personally identifiable information except in the following circumstances:

To trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or servicing you, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.
To comply with the law, enforce our site policies, or protect our or others' rights, property, or safety.

### 5. Cookies

Our website uses "cookies" to enhance your experience. Cookies are small files that a site or its service provider transfers to your computer's hard drive through your web browser (if you allow) that enables the site's or service provider's systems to recognize your browser and capture and remember certain information.

You can choose to have your computer warn you each time a cookie is being sent, or you can choose to turn off all cookies via your browser settings. If you turn cookies off, some features will be disabled, but it won't affect the user experience that makes your site experience more efficient and may not function properly.

### 6. Third-Party Links

Occasionally, at our discretion, we may include or offer third-party products or services on our website. These third-party sites have separate and independent privacy policies. We, therefore, have no responsibility or liability for the content and activities of these linked sites. Nonetheless, we seek to protect the integrity of our site and welcome any feedback about these sites.



# 7. Children's Privacy

We do not knowingly collect or solicit personal information from children under the age of 13. If we discover that we have collected personal information from a child under the age of 13, we will delete that information promptly. If you believe that we might have any information from or about a child under 13, please contact us at the email address below.

### 8. Changes to Our Privacy Policy

CCSwirls reserves the right to update or change this Privacy Policy at any time. We will post any changes on this page and update the Privacy Policy modification date above. You are encouraged to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your information.

### 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, you may contact us using the information below:

CCSwirls (Frozen Yogurt Shop) 826 Queenston Rd, Stoney Creek, ON L8G 4A8 Phone: (905) 930-7435

7805 Lundy's Ln, Niagara Falls, ON L2H 1H3 Phone: (289) 296-8193

### Email: ccswirls3@gmail.com

By using our site, you consent to our website privacy policy.